

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 568

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM812:
 - 2 a. On page 2, line 26, strike "their" and insert "his or
3 her";
 - 4 b. On page 5, line 14, strike "Licensed entity
5 navigators" and insert "A licensed entity navigator"; in line 21
6 after "two" insert an underscored comma; and in line 26 after
7 "director" insert an underscored comma; and
 - 8 c. On page 6, line 7, after "director" insert an
9 underscored comma.
- 10 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "provide" in line
11 1 through line 2 and insert "adopt the Health Insurance Exchange
12 Navigator Licensure Act; to provide severability; and to declare an
13 emergency."